
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sydney Metropolitan 
 

Prices DO NOT include 10% GST​ Effective: 1st July 2025 

Item Description Charge 
 
 
Waiting Time 
Charged as per GPS tracking from truck arrival, to truck 
departure from site 

Waiting Time applies after 30 minutes on site. No waiting time is payable 
for the first 30 minutes of any delivery. $3.50 per minute 

For a truck detained on site beyond 30 minutes outside ‘Normal Hours of 
Operation’ 

 
$7.00 per minute 

Extra Cartage 
An additional KM fee applies for loads delivered more than 15 km from the 
nearest Western Sydney Plant. Eastern Sydney Plants will be applied once 
over 10kms. 

$3.00 per km per m³ 

Minimum Cartage A fee applies for a delivered load size < 4m3 and is calculated on the 
undelivered part of the load. 

 
$70.00/ undelivered m³ 

Environment Levy This fee will apply per cubic metre or part thereof to all concrete delivered. $2.00/ m3 

Returned Concrete Fee This fee is charged per m³ for all concrete returned from site.  
$400.00/m³ (or part thereof) 

 
 
After Normal Operating Hours 
Normal Operating Hours are Monday to Friday 6am to 4pm 
After hours surcharges do not apply to continuous pours 
That commence prior to 1.00pm Monday-Friday and 
delivery Is completed by 6.00pm. 

1.​Monday – Friday​ 4.00am - 6.00am 
2.​Monday – Friday​ 4.00pm - 6.00pm 
3.​Monday – Friday​ 6.00pm - 4.00am (& Sat to 6.00am) 
4.​Saturday​ 6.00am - 12.00noon 
5.​Saturday​ 12.00noon - 4.00pm 
6.​Saturday​ 4.00pm – midnight 
7.​Sunday​ Midnight Saturday to 4.00am Monday 
8.​Public Holidays 

$10.00/m³, min of 4m³/load 
$20.00/m³, min of 4m³/load 
$50.00/ m³, min of 4m³/load 
$5.00/m³, min of 4 m³/load 
$60.00/m³, min of 4 m³/load 
$80.00/m³, min of 4 m³/load 
$110.00/m³, min of 4 m³/load 
$150.00/m³, min of 4 m³/load 

Plant Operational Fee 
(minimum 48 hours’ notice required) 

Fee to operate plant per period of 8 hours, or part thereof, outside normal 
operating hours. (‘After Normal Operating Hours’ charges also apply) 

 
$3,000.00 per plant 

Truck Operational Fee 
(minimum 48 hours’ notice required) 

Fee to provide trucks for Outside Normal Operating Hours work. The fee is 
per truck, for a 4 Hour period. 

 
$375.00 / Truck / 4 hours 

 
Standby 

Applies to deliveries that are cancelled, interrupted or delayed in excess of 
one hour (for out of hours) and in excess of 2 hours (normal operating 
hours) form the scheduled start time. 

 
 

$250.00 / Truck / hour 

 
Cancellation Fee 

A fee will be charged when a pour is cancelled or postponed / delayed for 
more than 3 hours, with insufficient notice. The deadline for notice is 
12.00pm the previous working weekday. 

Less Than 25m3 $300.00 
25m3 to 75m3 $1,500.00 
More than 75 m³ $3,000.00 

 
 
 Additional Balance/Plus Load Fee 

A fee applied to unplanned deliveries required over and above one 
‘balance or plus’ load. The fee will apply for additional ‘balance or plus’ 
loads with an allowance of: 
1 ‘balance or plus’ for Orders <50m3 
For Orders >50m3, the fee applies on all loads after a 20% increase of the 
order volume 

 
 

$150.00 / load 

  
 Extra Product Express Charge 

 
 Load Re-Direction fee 

 
  $300.00 per order 
 

 
 Load Re-Direction Fee 

 
 Additional Material Express fee 

  
 $500.00 per load 

 
Administration Fee 

 
Fee for the provision of additional copies of delivery docket(s), invoice(s) 
and / or statement(s) at customer request. 

 
$25.00/copy 

 
Small Aggregate Premium Fee to cover additional costs associated with production of smaller 

aggregates and increased cement costs to maintain strength. 

 
$20.00/m³ 

 
Slump Modification 

 
For slump requested in excess of 80mm on all N Class Grades up to 
40MPa, a charge applies per 20mm slump increase. 
All other mixes, including S Class are P.O.A. 

 
N Class Grades up to 40Mpa 
$5.00/ m³/ 20mm 
All other mixes P.O.A 

 
Handling, Mixing & Washout Fee for Oxides and Fibres Fee for the handling, mixing and washout of prescribed additives, special 

aggregates, oxides and fibres, per m3. 
 

$10.00/m³ 
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Prices DO NOT include 10% G.S.T. Effective 1st July 2025 

Description Normal 
Hours 
Charge 
Mon-Fri 

6am-4pm 

After Hours 
Charge #1 

Mon-Fri 4pm-6am the 
following day; Sat 

Afternoon 12 noon to 12 
Midnight. 

After Hours 
Charge #2 
Sat 6am to 12 

Noon. 

After Hours 
Charge #3 

Sun & 

Public 

Holidays 

Standard concrete three (3) 100mm cylinder test. 
AS 1012.1, 3.1, 8.1, 9 & 12.1 

 
$300.00 

 
$400.00 

 
$354.00 

 
$410.00 

Extra single (1) 100mm cylinder specimen. 
AS 1012.1, 3.1, 8.1, 9 & 12.1 

 
$100.00 

 
$136.00 

 
$121.00 

 
$168.00 

One day or site cured single (1) 100mm cylinder. 
AS 1012.1, 3.1, 8.1, 9 & 12.1 

 
$120.00 

 
$149.00 

 
$140.00 

 
$195.00 

 
150mm cylinder specimen (minimum charge 3 cylinders). POA POA POA POA 

Additional Slump test (when on site). 
AS 1012.3.1 

 
$62.00 

 
$74.00 

 
$68.00 

 
$87.00 

Compressive strength test, “crush only” 
Single specimen cast and delivered by Customer. 
AS 1012.9 

 
$110.00 

 
POA 

 
POA 

 
POA 

Flexural Strength 100 * 100 * 350mm (per) beam.  

Flexural Strength 150 * 150 * 550mm (per) beam. 
AS 1012 Parts 1,3,8.2,11 

$220.00 
$298.00 

$298.00 
$410.00 

$224.00 
$354.00 

$334.00 
$523.00 

Indirect tensile Strength (Brazil) per cylinder. AS 1012 
Parts 1,3,8,10 

 
POA 

 
POA 

 
POA 

 
POA 

Drying shrinkage test (one set of 3 prisms). 
AS 1012.13 

 
$505.00 

 
$575.00 

 
$553.00 

 
$609.00 

Spread test (Super Workable Concrete, in addition to 
standard cylinder tests) 

 
$62.00 

 
$41.00 

 
$107.00 

 
$142.00 

Air Content (per test) if already on site. 
AS 1012.4 

 
$100.00 

 
$119.00 

 
$101.00 

 
$171.00 

Chloride and Sulphates testing of concrete (per test). 
AS 1012.20 

 
$317.00 

 
POA 

 
POA 

 
POA 

Schmidt Hammer Testing (cost per hour) $115.00 POA POA POA 

Maturity Testing $290.00 POA POA POA 

Tester travel per km outside metropolitan / town area. 
Contact your local Holcim plant for details. 

 
$1.60 

 
POA 

 
POA 

 
POA 

Tester waiting time per minute (in excess of one hour per test). 
Applies where testing frequency is less than the equivalent of:- 

*​One (1) set of cylinders/hour; 
*​One (1) sample/hour; or 
*​Five (5) slump tests/hour 

 
 

$2.30 

 
 

$2.85 

 
 

$2.65 

 
 

$4.60 

 
Test Cancellation Fee. Applies to testing cancelled after 3pm the previous work day. 

 
$300.00 

 
per Test Cancellation 

  

 
Opening Fee. Applies where the Laboratory is required to open outside normal work hours. 

 
$1,200.00 

 
per Lab Opening 

  

 
Re-issue of Test Report 

 
$40.00 

 
per Re-issued Test report 

  

 
After Hours Establishment Fee 

 
$317.00 

 
per Establishment 

  

 
Replacement of Mould - Damaged or lost onsite 

 
$296.00 

 
per Replaced Mould 

  

Authorised, Holcim Concrete 
 

Kevin Larcombe  

 

Date: 01/05/2025 

Other tests not indicated above may be available 
on request. 
Prices specifically relate to account customers in 
commercial quantities FC4.1.006 
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