

Concrete Service Fee Summary

Sydney Metropolitan

Prices DO NOT include 10% GST Effective: 1st July 2025					
Item	Description	Charge			
M. 101	Waiting Time applies after 30 minutes on site. No waiting time is payable for the first 30 minutes of any delivery.	\$3.50 per minute			
Waiting Time Charged as per GPS tracking from truck arrival, to truck departure from site	For a truck detained on site beyond 30 minutes outside 'Normal Hours of Operation'	\$7.00 per minute			
Extra Cartage	An additional KM fee applies for loads delivered more than 15 km from the nearest Western Sydney Plant. Eastern Sydney Plants will be applied once over 10kms.	\$3.00 per km per m³			
Minimum Cartage	A fee applies for a delivered load size < 4m3 and is calculated on the undelivered part of the load.	\$70.00/ undelivered m ³			
Environment Levy	This fee will apply per cubic metre or part thereof to all concrete delivered.	\$2.00/ m3			
Returned Concrete Fee	This fee is charged per m ³ for all concrete returned from site.	\$400.00/m³ (or part thereof)			
After Normal Operating Hours Normal Operating Hours are Monday to Friday 6am to 4pm After hours surcharges do not apply to continuous pours That commence prior to 1.00pm Monday-Friday and delivery Is completed by 6.00pm.	1. Monday – Friday 4.00am - 6.00am 2. Monday – Friday 4.00pm - 6.00pm 3. Monday – Friday 6.00pm - 4.00am (& Sat to 6.00am) 4. Saturday 6.00am - 12.00noon 5. Saturday 12.00noon - 4.00pm 6. Saturday 4.00pm – midnight 7. Sunday Midnight Saturday to 4.00am Monday 8. Public Holidays Holidays	\$10.00/m ³ , min of 4m ³ /load \$20.00/m ³ , min of 4m ³ /load \$50.00/m ³ , min of 4m ³ /load \$60.00/m ³ , min of 4 m ³ /load \$80.00/m ³ , min of 4 m ³ /load \$110.00/m ³ , min of 4 m ³ /load \$150.00/m ³ , min of 4 m ³ /load			
Plant Operational Fee (minimum 48 hours' notice required)	Fee to operate plant per period of 8 hours, or part thereof, outside normal operating hours. ('After Normal Operating Hours' charges also apply)	\$3,000.00 per plant			
Truck Operational Fee (minimum 48 hours' notice required)	Fee to provide trucks for Outside Normal Operating Hours work. The fee is per truck, for a 4 Hour period.	\$375.00 / Truck / 4 hours			
Standby	Applies to deliveries that are cancelled, interrupted or delayed in excess of one hour (for out of hours) and in excess of 2 hours (normal operating hours) form the scheduled start time.	\$250.00 / Truck / hour			
Cancellation Fee	A fee will be charged when a pour is cancelled or postponed / delayed for more than 3 hours, with insufficient notice. The deadline for notice is 12.00pm the previous working weekday.	Less Than 25m³ \$300.00 25m3 to 75m3 \$1,500.00 More than 75 m³ \$3,000.00			
Additional Balance/Plus Load Fee	A fee applied to unplanned deliveries required over and above one 'balance or plus' load. The fee will apply for additional 'balance or plus' loads with an allowance of: 1 'balance or plus' for Orders <50m3 For Orders >50m3, the fee applies on all loads after a 20% increase of the order volume	\$150.00 / load			
Extra Product Express Charge	Load Re-Direction fee	\$300.00 per order			
Load Re-Direction Fee	Additional Material Express fee	\$500.00 per load			
Administration Fee	Fee for the provision of additional copies of delivery docket(s), invoice(s) and / or statement(s) at customer request.	\$25.00/copy			
Small Aggregate Premium	Fee to cover additional costs associated with production of smaller aggregates and increased cement costs to maintain strength.	\$20.00/m³			
Slump Modification	For slump requested in excess of 80mm on all N Class Grades up to 40MPa, a charge applies per 20mm slump increase. All other mixes, including S Class are P.O.A.	N Class Grades up to 40Mp \$5.00/ m³/ 20mm All other mixes P.O.A			
Handling, Mixing & Washout Fee for Oxides and Fibres	Fee for the handling, mixing and washout of prescribed additives, special aggregates, oxides and fibres, per m3.	\$10.00/m³			
01/05/2025	Approved: Kevin Larcombe	Record No.FC4.1.005 Effective: 01/07/2025			



Concrete Testing Price List

Sydney Metropolitan

Prices DO NOT include 10% G.S.T.	Effective 1st July 2025			
Description	Normal Hours Charge ^{Mon-Fri} 6am-4pm	After Hours Charge #1 Mon-Fri 4pm-6am the following day; Sat Afternoon 12 noon to 12 Midnight.	After Hours Charge #2 Sat 6am to 12 Noon.	After Hours Charge #3 Sun & Public Holidays
Standard concrete three (3) 100mm cylinder test. AS 1012.1, 3.1, 8.1, 9 & 12.1	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$354.00	\$410.00
Extra single (1) 100mm cylinder specimen. AS 1012.1, 3.1, 8.1, 9 & 12.1	\$100.00	\$136.00	\$121.00	\$168.00
One day or site cured single (1) 100mm cylinder. AS 1012.1, 3.1, 8.1, 9 & 12.1	\$120.00	\$149.00	\$140.00	\$195.00
150mm cylinder specimen (minimum charge 3 cylinders).	POA	POA	POA	POA
Additional Slump test (when on site). AS 1012.3.1	\$62.00	\$74.00	\$68.00	\$87.00
Compressive strength test, "crush only" Single specimen cast and delivered by Customer. <i>AS 1012.9</i>	\$110.00	POA	POA	POA
Flexural Strength 100 * 100 * 350mm (per) beam. Flexural Strength 150 * 150 * 550mm (per) beam. <i>AS 1012 Parts 1,3,8.2,11</i>	\$220.00 \$298.00	\$298.00 \$410.00	\$224.00 \$354.00	\$334.00 \$523.00
Indirect tensile Strength (Brazil) per cylinder. AS 1012 Parts 1,3,8,10	POA	POA	POA	POA
Drying shrinkage test (one set of 3 prisms). AS 1012.13	\$505.00	\$575.00	\$553.00	\$609.00
Spread test (Super Workable Concrete, in addition to standard cylinder tests)	\$62.00	\$41.00	\$107.00	\$142.00
Air Content (per test) if already on site. AS 1012.4	\$100.00	\$119.00	\$101.00	\$171.00
Chloride and Sulphates testing of concrete (per test). AS 1012.20	\$317.00	POA	POA	POA
Schmidt Hammer Testing (cost per hour)	\$115.00	POA	POA	POA
Maturity Testing	\$290.00	POA	POA	POA
Tester travel per km outside metropolitan / town area. Contact your local Holcim plant for details.	\$1.60	POA	POA	POA
Tester waiting time per minute (in excess of one hour per test). Applies where testing frequency is less than the equivalent of:- * One (1) set of cylinders/hour; * One (1) sample/hour; or * Five (5) slump tests/hour	\$2.30	\$2.85	\$2.65	\$4.60
Test Cancellation Fee. Applies to testing cancelled after 3pm the previous work day.		\$300.00 per	Test Cancellation	
Opening Fee. Applies where the Laboratory is required to open outside normal work hours.		\$1,200.00 per	Lab Opening	
Re-issue of Test Report		\$40.00 per	per Re-issued Test report	
After Hours Establishment Fee		\$317.00 per	per Establishment	
Replacement of Mould - Damaged or lost onsite		\$296.00 per	Replaced Mould	
Authorised, Holcim Concrete Kevin Larcombe	Date: 01/05/2025 Other tests not indicated above may be available on request. Prices specifically relate to account customers in commercial quantities FC4.1.006		to account customers in	